

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Text

File #: 2024-0217, Version: 1

2024-0217

In Recognition: Amanda Pertuis, St. Charles Parish Communications District

The Parish of St. Charles

June 17, 2024

The St. Charles Parish Council and the Parish President Deeply Appreciate

Your Time of Service

on the

ST. CHARLES PARISH COMMUNICATIONS DISTRICT

AMANDA PERTUIS

St. Charles Parish Sheriff's Office Representative

August 19, 2023 - March 12, 2024

"PARISH OF PLENTY" created in 1807 from the county of the "German Coast", a parish of unprecedented economic and social development, known for its hospitality, rural living and sporting opportunities... with the added distinction of being located on both sides of the Mighty Mississippi River.